mMSD Procurement & S/W/MBE Summary Information
'|

PARTNERS FOR A CLEANER ENVIRONMENT

Contract # TS-2640 Cost Center: ENG
Contract TS-2640, On-call Engineering Services for Conveyance Facilities
PROPOSAL SUMMARY
Proposal Receipt Date: 6/23/2017
Total SWMBE Local

# of Proposals 4 3 4
# of Acceptable Proposals 4 3 4

Negotiated Price
Proposals (listed by rank) Submitted Price Acceptable? % Sub % SWMBE
Symbiont $300,000.00 0 )
Milwaukee, W1 53214 e Acceptable 20.0% 20.0%
Globetrotters Engineering Corporation n/a 0 0
Milwaukee, W1 53202 (MBE) . Acceptable 20.0% 70.0%
K. Singh & Associates, Inc. n/a Conditionally i i
Wauwatosa, W1 53222 (MBE) n/a Acceptable
Oneida Total Integrated Enterprises n/a Conditionally i i
Milwaukee, W1 53226 (MBE) n/a Acceptable
Compensation packages for proposals rated "Conditionally Acceptable" and "Unacceptable" are not opened.
8/28/2017 1 TS-2640



SUBCONSULTANT INFORMATION

Type Subconsultant Name Type of Work % Amount
MBE II\EA(i:II\i/\E):L?kgg?;[/:IC)IISS’SIS(():é Controls engineering TBD $0.00
MBE | Uaukeowi 53507 |ongieering. TED 50.00
MBE sﬁsvlguieis’svc\)ﬁigge;ﬂ Civil engineering TBD $0.00
SBE Qﬁiirficvefé?g?g cvalulions. TBD $0.00
SBE e 53:;8;:”9 TBD $0.00
SBE ggrr]ré);i%n_r%(;rg;g Technologies gr(]);irr(::g)r?r;;elated TBD $0.00
SBE Miuakego, Wi 53150 ceniees TED 50,00
SBE [ hiweukes, w1 53222 engincering TED $0.00
VBE koo wisaiz  |engineerng | TP 5000
WoE | ke wisazes - |documents TED 50.00
Stor.mwa'Fer Solutions Stormwater
WBE Engineering . . TBD $0.00
Milwaukee, W1 53204 engineering
; Drawing
WBE \TVVZu(jngZZS\’/thézzz gg;’ﬁ'coezme”t TBD $0.00

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTS

Local Office Preference? Y

8/28/2017

Mentor Protégé?

N

TS-2640



OUTREACH INFORMATION

The Procurement team performed the following outreach: advertised in the Daily Reporter, sent an e-mail
notification to all registered firms in the Professional Services category, and sent targeted e-mails to 29
SWMBE engineering firms. The proposal opportunity was also publicly accessible from the MMSD website
and Bonfire, the portal used to post RFPs. Bonfire also performs outreach to its users when an RFP is posted.

S/W/MBE Planholders:

Applied Science, Inc.; Automation Service and Design; Bay Ridge Consulting; Bloom Companies, LLC;
Endpoint Solutions Corp; Fusion Integrated Solutions, LLC; Gassenhuber Services LLC; GESTRA Engineering,
Inc.; Globetrotters Engineering Corporation; Himalayan Consultants, LLC; IBC Engineering Services, Inc.;
International Automation, LLC; John Kittelson Consulting LLC; K. Singh & Associates, Inc.; Kapur and Assoc.;
L&R Engineering Services, LLC; M & M Environmental and Educational Services LLC; Montgomery
Associates: Resource Solutions; Oneida Total Integrated Enterprises (OTIE); Resolution Studo, LLC; Singh
and Associates; Spann & Associates, LLC; Stony Point Hydrology LLC; The Reese Group, LLC

If no or low S/W/MBE participation, explain why:
n/a

Additional Comments:

Symbiont will meet or exceed the District's SWMBE participation goals of 13% MBE, 2% WBE, and 5% SBE.
However, due to the nature of this contract, it is unknown at this time the exact dollar participation among the
sub-consultant firms.

AWARDEE INFORMATION

Company: Symbiont
Contact Person: Patrick Carnahan
Phone Number: (800) 748-7423
E-mail Address: pat.carnahan@symbiontonline.com
EEO DATA
Local or National Office? Local Total # of Employees 72
Total % Total %
Minorities 2 2.8% Females 21 29.2%
African American 0 0.0% African American 0 0.0%
Asian 1 1.4% Asian 0 0.0%
Hispanic 1 1.4% Hispanic 1 1.4%
Native American 0 0.0% Native American 0 0.0%
Labor Market Availability - Minorities 20.0% Labor Market Availability - Females 48.0%

8/28/2017 3 TS-2640



PRIME PERFORMANCE HISTORY - S/IW/MBE COMPLIANCE

Contract Title

Start Date

Percent
Complete

Contract
Value

Payments
to Prime

Proposed
SWMBE $

Proposed
SWMBE %

SWMBE
Actuals $

SWMBE
Actuals %

C98045D01 -
Conveyance Gate Rehab
Design - Phase 11

7/29/2013

100%

$ 362,240

$ 357,637

$138,376

38%

$168,158

47%

J04033D01 - D&D
Drainage Piping and
Quench Chambers
Rehab

3/5/2015

96%

$ 166,966

$ 159,686

$ 56,768

34%

$ 47,985

30%

C98051D01 - Conv Gate
Rehab - Phase 3

7/20/2015

87%

$ 310,450

$ 269,688

$124,180

40%

$123,295

46%

J06054D01 - ISS Crane
& Tunnel Fan Overhaul

7/20/2015

71%

$ 218,739

$ 155,808

$ 72,840

33%

$ 54,438

35%

C98053D01 - Eng. Sers.
Conv. Gate Rehab-
Phase 4

11/1/2015

90%

$ 319,602

$ 288,839

$148,935

47%

$147,258

51%

J04039D01 - Eng.
Services JI WRF
Pressure Relief Panel

11/17/2015

86%

$ 352,498

$ 304,618

$ 74,377

21%

$ 79,533

26%

J04057D01 - Design
and Engineering
Services for JI WRF

1/1/2016

89%

$ 113,800

$ 101,250

$ 30,612

27%

$ 38,336

38%

J04050D01 - Eng Serv
Dryer Feed & Discharge
Screw Conveyor

7/1/2016

50%

$ 410,000

$ 205,683

$155,431

38%

$ 34,044

17%

M01019PO01 -
Development of Air
Monitoring Plans for
Certain Conveyance &
WRFs

8/1/2016

51%

$ 381,996

$ 193,959

$ 72,197

19%

$ 12,509

6%

Note: Only contracts that are at least 50% complete are included in the table above.

8/28/2017

TS-2640




	TS-2640

